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MiniST (V) - Mini Solo Tap

I

(Si1lster) 84.5% Glory Tariq Emile Simelane Just Wing It South Africa
(Szilr:/ir) 83% Pack Up Zara lyana De Sousa Just Wing It South Africa 7.05 1
£l 75% Do Run Run Dajune Grobler Gauteng Dance Studios South Africa 7.08 2

(Bronze)



KDT (V) - Children Duet/Trio Tap

(Si1lster) 84.8% Happy Fiona Pazari - Madison Eaton WORLD PERFORMERS CANADA INC. Canada 12,13
(Brzonndze) 79.3% At The Hop Amaya Fonseca - Anya Fernando - Rose Villadsen Just Wing It South Africa 11,11,11 1

- IT,S PARTY TIME Cristina Cano - Hannah Grace Insull - Malena Carbonell ACADEMIA DE DANZA ON STAGE Spain 11,13,13 2



1st
(Gold)

2nd
(Silver)

3rd
(Bronze)

4th
5th
6th

6th
7th

8th
9th
10th

KDN (V) - Children Duet/Trio National & Folklore Dance - Supported by Telford International Centre

86.2%

85.8%

85%

82.1%
81.2%
78.4%

78.4%
76.7%

76%
75%
74.9%

Aire
Tengo
Despacito

Jandalo
WITHOUT YOU
Folk russian dance

Tic Tac
Drums

Gypsy Girls
Bulgarian Funny Faces

Impression of Wa Mountain

EMMA BAILY DOZZI - Enzo Camarero Pinto - Maria Cortes
Olivares

NEREA BARRAL DELGADO - VALERIA SANCHEZ CHINEA

CARMEN LUQUERO PLANA - YUE CAMARA SANCHO
Eliana Lozano Contreras - Elsa Guijarro Masia - Lara Aguiar
Fernandez

Gerardo Berciano Rojo - India Gonzalez Rojo

Adriana Maria Grama - Anne Marie Colibei - Machedon
Raissa

Xenia Lopez Pliego - Yaiza Torres Jimenez
Cheng Lam CHUI - Pui U LEUNG - Ut Leng CHENG

Aysha Rania Ben Salah - Donya Bouaouina - Sudenaz
Karaca

Ralitsa Bobeva - Yanitsa Bobeva

Angelina Jianyu Wang - Cheuk Ying Charlotte Au - JiaYing
Cheng

e ——— L= T

estudio de danza esmeralda
ESCUELA RUSSKAYA
ESCUELA RUSSKAYA

estudio de danza esmeralda
CENTRO DE DANZA ALEXMAR
DANCE PLANET

Tacon y Bordon
Macau Children's Dance Troupe

Spectacolo Dance Academy Olten
Lira Group
Channy Stage Arts Workshop

Spain
Spain
Spain

Spain
Spain
Romania

Spain
Macau

Switzerland
Bulgaria

Hong Kong

10,11,11
11,11
12,13

10,11,12
11,12
10,10,10

10,10
11,11,13

10,11,13
8,10
13,13,13

10
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SnDN (V) - Senior Duet/Trio National & Folklore Dance - Supported by Telford International Centre

08:36
(C;cfltd) 89.7% Solea por bulerias égf(;is'\gogjzzgggo plie = s Bl e s - sl estudio de danza esmeralda Spain 14,21,22
(Szilr\]/ir) 89.4% Por Derecho Ismael Urbano Rodriguez - Sarai Mora Carrillo Tacon y Bordon Spain 22,23 4
(Br?)fze) 86.1% Fandango de Los Molineros BORJA GARCIA TORRES - LUCIA PICAZO HEREDIA ESCUELA RUSSKAYA Spain 19,21 3
4th 84.5% Feitizo da lua Iéa;i?o%&aa]:ionava Tejeroi- Maria Berlinches plaza - Noelia estudio de danza esmeralda Spain 16,20,21 2




1st
(Gold)

2nd
(Silver)
3rd
(Bronze)
4th

5th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th
10th
11th
12th
13th

MiniSN (V) - Mini Solo National & Folklore Dance - Supported by Telford International Centre

86.5%

86.4%

85.7%

84.7%
83.2%
83.2%
82.9%
82.2%
81.5%
81.1%
79.9%
79.8%
79.3%
76.9%

Tatar dance
Balalaika

Carmen

Valiant

Arcangel

Russian dance Moscow Quadrille
Toma que Tomal!!

Ay, Mi Rocio!!
Blossom

Ukrainian - Vesnjanka
Sentimental

Spanish Dance

Little peacock

Yo solo quiero caminar

Tatiana Takovaia
Isabel lonita Budnaru

RALITSA KALAYDZIEVA

EN-CHIEN CHANG

Samara Rodriguez Castafio
Radina Boneva

INMACULADA LUQUERO PLANA
ADRIANA CABRERO GONZALEZ
XIN PING YOU

Isabelle Jankovic

Ariadna Gonzalez Fernandez

Lea Nikolova

Wing Tse

Rodrigo Arranz Corrales

Motion lab High Class
DANCE PLANET

PaDeKre

YUANLIN JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL
Tacon y Bordon

Virginia Ballet

ESCUELA RUSSKAYA
ESCUELA RUSSKAYA

DAWN ART DANCE SCHOOL
Spectacolo Dance Academy Olten
estudio de danza esmeralda
Virginia Ballet

Channy Stage Arts Workshop
estudio de danza esmeralda

Russia
Romania

Bulgaria

Taiwan
Spain
Bulgaria
Spain
Spain
Hong Kong
Switzerland
Spain
Bulgaria
Hong Kong
Spain

9.01

8.10

9.01
9.04
9.07
9.11
7.08
9.07
6.06
9.00
7.06
9.11
7.06

10
12
14
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1st
(Gold)

2nd
(Silver)
3rd
(Bronze)
4th

5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th

KSZ (V) - Children Solo Jazz - Supported by London Studio Centre

94.8%

92.9%

91%

90.8%
89.2%
87.4%
86.7%
86.1%
85.5%
85.3%
85.1%
84.3%
83.6%
83.4%
83.4%
83.3%
82.5%
80.7%
78.7%
78%

It's Raining Men
Reminiscent

Another one bites the dust

Paris

Oops!

A fallow deer

Parle a ta tete

Her Time

Rise and Fall

BIG SPENDER

Proud Mary

Me Too

| wanna be a rockette
Shine it on

Manhunt

W.O.M.A.N.

Dare to try

Tainted Love
HISTORY REPEATING
Jazz in my soul
Bailarina Independente Isabela Goncalves

Amelia Nowak
Anastasia Menzel

Anke Styger

Sofiia Stelmakh

Yevheniia Rozghonii

Diana Chemerynska
ANHELINA STRUK

Anna Tonn

Carla Van Vuren

AUGUSTA AVRIL TANG
Telma Osk Bergporsdottir
Samara Luke

Sofia Manjon Garcia

Carlota Casado de la Fragua
Paula Lopez Dorado

SARA KIRINCIC

Kristin Sutrova

Sophya Baldwin

Malena Tantos Abalos
Zuzanna Was

Isabela Goncalves Martinho Nascimento Isabela Goncalves

Rytmix Dance Studio Konin
TSC DanceGallery Kénigsbrunn

And U Dance Studio

TNG dance company

Vlad Yama Dance school

Vlad Yama Dance school

Vlad Yama Dance school

TSC DanceGallery Kénigsbrunn

Gauteng Dance Studios

VIVIAN KWOK SCHOOL OF BALLET
Chantelle Carey school of performing arts
WORLD PERFORMERS CANADA INC.
estudio de danza esmeralda

Escuela Danza Carmen Cabrera

estudio de danza esmeralda

PLESNI KLUB DANCE QUEEN

Virginia Ballet

WORLD PERFORMERS CANADA INC.
ALOHA DANCE COMPANY

Szkola tanca Setenta

Bailarina Independente Isabela Goncalves

Poland
Germany

South Africa

Ukraine
Ukraine
Ukraine
Ukraine
Germany
South Africa
Hong Kong
Iceland
Canada
Spain
Spain
Spain
Croatia
Bulgaria
Canada
Spain
Poland
Brazil

13.11

13.01

11.03

13.10
11.09
12.10
12.02
12.10
11.02
13.09
13.10
12.08
13.10
12.03
13.04
12.11
12.08
13.11
13.08
11.00
10.06

14



KSZm (V) - Children Solo Jazz (Boys) - Supported by London Studio Centre

(Gold) 91.4% Newsies Gongalo Gomes Backstage Escola de Danga e Artes Performativas Portugal 13.10

2nd
(Bronze)

1st

78.3% Put on your happy face Bogdan Haralambov DANCE CLUB KRIZIA Bulgaria 13.11 2



1st
(Gold)

2nd
(Silver)

3rd
(Bronze)

4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th

JSB (V) - Junior Solo Ballet - any style (not repertoire) - Supported by Ballet Rosa

94.3%

93.2%

90.8%

90.3%
89.2%

86.5% *

84.3%
78.2%
75.3%

Cenizas
Break

Serenade

Raiz

Tendrement
Consecration

Smile

La classique

Etude For The Dreamer
Black tone

Firm steps

Danish girl

Alba Bonet
Dafne Campafia

Laura Bonany

Berta Tuxans

Elena Martin

Camila Lino

Elsje Styger

Maja Meixin Aceto
Sophia Theriault

Ana Clara Appolinario
Maria Antonia de Armas
Mariona Fernandez

Jove Ballet de Catalunya
Jove Ballet de Catalunya

Jove Ballet de Catalunya

Jove Ballet de Catalunya

Jove Ballet de Catalunya

Balletarrj Escola de Danga

Leap For Joy Dance Studios

Chantelle Carey school of performing arts
WORLD PERFORMERS CANADA INC.
Balletarrj Escola de Danga

Balletarrj Escola de Danga

Jove Ballet de Catalunya

Spain
Spain

Spain

Spain

Spain

Brazil

South Africa
Iceland
Canada
Brazil

Brazil

Spain

16.04

14.05

16.11

14.09
14.08
17.08
14.04
14.07
15.09
14.02
14.05
15.03
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SnSB (V) - Senior Solo Ballet - any style (not repertoire) - Supported by Ballet Rosa

1st

(Gold) 88.7% Opaco Cibeli Fioravante Twist Grupo Espago Dangar Brazil 18.05
(Szil’\‘/ir) 84.2%  L'amour Inés Talaya Jove Ballet de Catalunya Spain 19.00 2

(Br?)fze) 82.7% Chase to end Mar Rigaud Fernandez Entreacto Centro de Danza Spain 19.07
4th 77.8% Grand Pas Classique Belinda Rohringer 1. Linzer Ballettschule Austria 21.03 4

- Deadline Sarah Yandra DC Cia de Danga Brazil 21.09 5



KQB (V) - Children Quartet Ballet - any style - Supported by Ballet Rosa

(c; gltd) 87% LA BAYADERE QUATRE PETITES ég:gr‘;”g“b Dzl iz = b T =t ] Jove Ballet de Catalunya Spain 11,11,12,12
2nd CLARA MARTINEZ - Iris Petit - Mei Zhu Folguera - Zoe f
(Silver) 85.2% STRAUSS Aitana Pichaud Jove Ballet de Catalunya Spain 9,11,11,11 4
3rd o Dorota Molnarové - Katarina Fabova - Lara Calfova - Laura :
(Bronze) 82.7% Pas de quatre Galisova IN BALLET CLASS Slovakia 8,10,11,11 2
. MARI PETKOVA - STANISLAVA MITEVA - VYARA .
4th 82.2% classical quartet MANEVA - ZHENYA RUSEVA PaDeKre Bulgaria 12,13,13,13 6
ADRIANA CABRERO GONZALEZ - INMACULADA
5th 79.8% Gravity Fall LUQUERO PLANA - NEREA BARRAL DELGADO - ESCUELA RUSSKAYA Spain 7,9,11,11 1
VALERIA SANCHEZ CHINEA
6th 77.8% ,, Vals Chopin Deliis) bruimieie =Wl Sruelane = Moo - Ballet studio ,,Djulia" Bulgaria 9.9,10,10 3

Teodra Kyosova



SnQB (V) - Senior Quartet Ballet - any style - Supported by Ballet Rosa

86% Waltz ng;:kz\‘j;km’s"a Eva Mullerova - Lucie Vysekalova -Nela  gaj04ni sola Filianek Czech Republic 16,17,17,18

1st
(Gold)



SnGLB (V) - Senior Large Group Ballet - any style (not repertoire) - Supported by Ballet Rosa

ADRIANA SANCHIS - CARLA MONGE - CLAUDIA MARCH -
DANIELA MARTIN - EVA FERNANDEZ - GALA CALL -
LAURA ESPEJO - LUCIA SABADO - MARIA HIERRO -
MARIA ROMERO - NORAH SEMENTE - SOFIA LASHERAS

Adrianne Lépez Pérez - Ana Suérez-Llanos Pérez - Ariana
Morandeira Farifias - Candela Vazquez Vidal - Carmen
Caamaiio Castro - Claudia Gémez Fernandez - Daniela
Pérez Cal - Duna Garcia Cajigal - Javier Vazquez Gundin -
- Night Lola Soto Veira - Lucia Salorio Martinez - Marta Diaz Sadanza Spain 8-18 1
Horjales - Noa Fernandez Mufioz - Paula Vilarifio Santos -
Sabela Ascon del campo - Sara Bafiobre varela - Sara
Vilarifio Santos - Sophia Pérez Cal - Yolanda Brandariz
lllobre

1st

(Bronze) 78.8% BATUKLASS

DANSARAH'S Spain 10-24 2



MiniQB (V) - Mini Quartet Ballet - any style - Supported by Ballet Rosa

7,8,9,9

1st Ana Jorge Silva - Francisca Mesquita - Laura Almeida -
(Silver) 84.5% Giselle's Friends Leonor Gongalo Ent’Artes - Escola de Danga Portugal
2nd : Aileen Jaggi - Angelina Zambonati - Aylin Hauri - Sophia :
80.3% Dancing Dolls Kudryavitskaya Spectacolo Dance Academy Olten Switzerland 7,777 1

(Silver)



KDB (V) - Children Duet/Trio Ballet - any style (not repertoire) - Supported by Ballet Rosa

(G1§Itd) 91.7% Let's get loud Asier Bautista - Carla Roqueta - Mei Zhu Folguera Jove Ballet de Catalunya Spain 11,11,13
(Szilr\]/ir) 87.5% Paquita Pas de trois Daniela Armada - Marcel Sarda - Naria Martin Jove Ballet de Catalunya Spain 11,11,11 9
3rd & . . . . Conservatorio internacional de Ballet e Danga
(Bronze) 87.2% A Whole New World Julia Miranda - Valentim Matias Annarella Sanchez Portugal 10,10
4th 85% Dance of Cherries Countesses Karolina Harvanova - Laura Mohylova The Ballet Studio at the Moravian Theatre Olomouc Czech Republic 9,10 2
5th 84.8% Awakening Flora Karolina Mikova - Linda Vysekalova - Natalie Cermakova Baletni skola Filianek Czech Republic 10,11,12
6th 83.8% Chasing (my) self Marcelina Dolegto-Kowalska - Noemi Chuchacz Studio Baletowe Opery Krakowskiej Poland 11,12 1
7th 83.3%  Chopin Waltz '.?gf:h%rgg“”km’a - LS MERE TR IR = el ASTI BALLET SCHOOL Ukraine 89,10 1
8th 82.3% Pizzicatto Aroa Serra - Camoés Elsa CENTRE DE DANSA MARTA COLL Spain 11,13 13
9th 80.3% CANTO A DOS MARIA TOMIYAMA - MARTINA PASTOR BELLOT BABYLON Spain 11,12 10
10th 79.7% JEUX D'ENFANTS ADRIANA SANCHIS - DANIELA MARTIN DANSARAH'S Spain 10,11 5)
11th 76.8% Begin Again Madison Eaton - Nicoletta Michaelsen - Rachel Dyck WORLD PERFORMERS CANADA INC. Canada 10,10,12 7
12th 75% Les Fees des Forets Abigail Sandwell - Chailey Tillett Quaywake South Africa 10,10 4
- Little soldiers Julia Garrido - Julia Toste - Lara Scofano Balletarrj Escola de Danga Brazil 10,11,13 8



1st
(Gold)

2nd
(Silver)

3rd
(Bronze)

4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th

SnDL (V) - Senior Duet/Trio Lyrical and Contemporary

89.8%

89.7%

88.8%

88.7%
87%
84.7%
83.8%
83.2%
82.8%
82.2%
81.2%
80.7%
80.5%
79.8%
79.3%

On the other side
Sequences

Saving Her

Rule the World
Follow me
POSSESSION
Marching on
Love is love
Count Back

End of all our exploring
Recalling

NANA

Human

Follow me
Poison

Conflitos Internos
HULDRA

Amalie Siudova - Lisa Fuichtenbusch
IRYNA KOSTYUK - MARTA KOSTYUK

Claude Labuschagne - Taryn Walsh

Block Vanessa - Guldenmeister Lisa

Aurella Schendziolek - Hannah Ernstberger

Francesca Mas Garau - Ona Real

Maya Shiloni - Tal Ben Harosh

Giorgia Carletto - Giulia Gribaudo

Dominique Labuschagne - Doraianna Filippo - Lexie Nagy
Elma Run Kristinsdottir - Jérunn Bjérnsdéttir

Bogdan Haralambov - Marina Haralambova

MARIA HIERRO - NORAH SEMENTE

Caitlyn Amber LUONG - Crystal Jade LUONG
Anabel-Jane Bacheva - Mariela Vlahova - Preslava Kirilova
Marie-Louise Gérner - Michele Senn

Maria Julia Atty - kailanny Cardoso

Clara Chorda Peir6 - Marta Calvo Pérez

TSV Wacker 50 Neutraubling

Vlad Yama Dance school

WORLD PERFORMERS CANADA INC.

Ballettschule Voges

TSV Wacker 50 Neutraubling
ACADEMIA DE DANZA ON STAGE
Adidance

A.S.D. Arabesque di Cristina Chirco

WORLD PERFORMERS CANADA INC.

DansKompani

DANCE CLUB KRIZIA
DANSARAH'S

Macau Glee Club
Terpsihora Dance Studio
Ballettschule Kreuzlingen
Balleto Escola de Danga
ALOHA DANCE COMPANY

Germany
Ukraine

Canada

Germany
Germany
Spain
Israel
Italy
Canada
Iceland
Bulgaria
Spain
Macau
Bulgaria
Switzerland
Brazil
Spain

20,21
18,18

17,18

18,18
17,18
13,22
19,19
20,23
17,20,22
13,19
13,18
13,19
16,18
10,11,20
19,24
16,18
16,19

13

10
12

14
17
11
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JSEm (V) - Junior Solo Contemporary (Boys)

1st
(Gold) 89.3%

2nd
(Silver) Ers

3rd
(Bronze) 87.3%
4th 84.7%

REGRESA
Deep

lllusion

IKO

VICTOR MARCILLA BROCOS
Pablo Vazquez Duran

Tomas Martinelli

Hugo Romero Martinez

BABYLON

MEDIA PUNTA

Conservatorio internacional de Ballet e Danca
Annarella Sanchez

ESCUELA DE DANZA Y TEATRO TEMPO

Spain
Spain

Portugal
Spain

14.07

16.04

14.06
16.00



1st
(Gold)

2nd
(Silver)

3rd
(Bronze)

4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
10th
11th

12th

13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
23rd
24th
25th
26th
27th
28th
29th
30th

JSE (V) - Junior Solo Contemporary

93.2%

91.7%

89.7%

89.5%
89.3%
88.8%
87.5%
87.4%
86.7%
85.3%
85.3%
85.2%

85%

84.2%
84.1%
84%
83.6%
83.3%
83.3%
83%
82.8%
82.6%
82.2%
81.5%
80%
80%
79.9%
78%
77.7%
76.8%
76.3%
74.7%
73.7%

Dibuk

21Gramos

Thinking Of You

Amanhecer

Agent of chaos

Do not stand at my grave and weep
Incomprehensible

EL LENGUAJE DEL TIEMPO

Near light

Evanscence

SOL

Magnolia

Autumn

In search of myself
Always be there for you
Tears of the sun
Midnight Muse
Mystical whisper
RAIN DANCE
Light
Confrontation
Storms

Rebirth

Without Going out
Under the skin
Hunger

Yorona

My body is home
Heart Cry

He don't love me
Everything | wanted
Tear myself apart
The desert of life
Breathe

llalo

ANASTASIIA ANIKIEIEVA
Noa Moshe

Margarida Abreu

Lexie Nagy

Sofia Santos Souza
Daliya Rogova

Elsje Styger

Agleya Gumnerova
Judith Melgar Sobrino
Eydis Gauja Eiriksdottir
Oliwia Miarka

Clara Chorda Peir6

Maria Margarita Fernandes

Nina Isafold Dadadottir
Anastazija Srot
Aurella Schendziolek
Solomiia Tkachivska
Kristiana Stavrova
Iren-Mari Docheva
Lola Donnay Castellano
Hana Machovska

Zala Planko

Lorena Felix

Sabina Aflez

Zuzanna Seweryn

Iva Lin

Antoaneta llieva

Adi Fadlon

Sofiia Hladiuk

Blanka Nagy

Livia Nutzi

Nora Vetsch

Liah Brénnimann
Alana Carvalho

Adéla Zoe Malenovska
Nerea Mejias

A-STYLE

Adidance

Conservatorio internacional de Ballet e Danga

Annarella Sanchez

WORLD PERFORMERS CANADA INC.
Premiere Nucleo de Danga

National School of Dance Arts

And U Dance Studio

National School of Dance Arts

ESCUELA DE DANZA Y TEATRO TEMPO

Chantelle Carey school of performing arts
Studio Baletowe Opery Krakowskiej
ALOHA DANCE COMPANY

Conservatorio internacional de Ballet e Danga

Annarella Sanchez

Listdansskoli islands

HARLEKIN - drustvo za umetnost plesa
TSV Wacker 50 Neutraubling

Vlad Yama Dance school

National School of Dance Arts
Ballet Kalina

ALOHA DANCE COMPANY

ZUS Zerotin Olomouc

HARLEKIN - drustvo za umetnost plesa
Balletarrj Escola de Danga

Jove Ballet de Catalunya

Studio Baletowe Opery Krakowskiej
Wu Gi studio

National School of Dance Arts
machol@raanana.muni.il

Vlad Yama Dance school

Navarra Dance

accademia balladyum

accademia balladyum

accademia balladyum

Balletarrj Escola de Danga

UNO

Jove Ballet de Catalunya

Ukraine
Israel

Portugal

Canada
Brazil
Bulgaria
South Africa
Bulgaria
Spain
Iceland
Poland
Spain

Portugal

Iceland
Slovenia
Germany
Ukraine
Bulgaria
Bulgaria
Spain
Czech Republic
Slovenia
Brazil
Spain
Poland
Taiwan
Bulgaria
Israel
Ukraine
Romania
Switzerland
Switzerland
Switzerland
Brazil
Czech Republic
Spain

17.06

14.11

17.03

17.08
15.02
14.06
14.04
14.00
14.06
16.08
16.09
16.08

14.10

14.00
15.02
17.07
15.07
14.04
15.06
14.07
17.03
15.00
15.00
16.01
14.11
15.06
15.08
15.11
15.04
14.07
16.05
14.04
14.05
15.06
16.05
17.00

12

32
36

N W N

28
30
29

17
35
22

19
10
33
14
15
25
13
21
23
24
18

27

20

26
31



1st
(Silver)

2nd
(Silver)

MiniGLL (V) - Mini Large Group Lyrical and Contemporary

Aleksandra Karadzhova - Anjela Todorova - Boriana
Angelova - Dayana Kirilova - Elena Dimitrova - Eliana
o : Trifonova - Ema Savova - Gergana Dimova - Hristina ; . ; B
82.2% Break the silence CE Y = [TES TotlaiaE Ve ACEievE - Ve MEREiawE = Terpsihora Dance Studio Bulgaria 7-9 2
Kristiana Ivanova - Maria lvanova - Mariana Garkova - Niya
Stefanova - Siana Borisova - Viktoria Koleva - Yana Dimitrova

Aileen Jaggi - Angelina Zambonati - Ava Caneiro - Ayleen

80.9% Musical Score ;3;2??'5@%2 Bgué' T s(e?’l-oga gﬁxgzl\-ﬂfﬁrﬁ) ::;e_dggl;ﬁi\gc - Lilla Spectacolo Dance Academy Olten Switzerland 6-9 1

Kudryavitskaya



SnGSL (V) - Senior Small Group Lyrical and Contemporary

Alba Bonet - Francesca Cova - Hugo Romero - Laia Matas -

i 93.3% #SETEHASUBIDOELTULALACABEZA Laura Bonany - Marina Horta - Mariona Fernandez - Nerea Jove Ballet de Catalunya Spain 15-20
(Gold)
Mejias - Roger Sorribas - Sabina Afiez
2nd Hugo Romero - Laia Matas - Marta Gonzalez - Nerea Mejias .
(Silver) 88.8% NEBULOSA - Sabina Afiez Jove Ballet de Catalunya Spain 16 - 20 12
3rd Alba Bonet - Francesca Cova - Inés Talaya - Laura Bonany - .
(Bronze) 87.4% SALAMANCA Marina Horta - Mariona Fernandez Jove Ballet de Catalunya Spain 15-19 8

Amalie Siudova - Aurella Schendziolek - Hannah Ernstberger

4th 85.3% The untold story - Lena Judenmann - Lisa Brey - Lisa Flichtenbusch - TSV Wacker 50 Neutraubling Germany 17 -24 13
Ramona Hell - Sabrina Berger
Alba Bonet - Francesca Cova - Hugo Romero - Laia Matas -

5th 85.1% GOLDDIGGER Laura Bonany - Marina Horta - Mariona Fernandez - Nerea Jove Ballet de Catalunya Spain 15-20 10
Mejias - Roger Sorribas - Sabina Afiez
Aliah Martin - Ava Tallarico - Claude Labuschagne - Courtney

6th 84.9% Comes In Waves Lynn Burnison - Dominique Labuschagne - Doraianna Filippo WORLD PERFORMERS CANADA INC. Canada 14 - 22 4
- Lexie Nagy - Sydney Horton - Taryn Walsh

Carolina Kovacs Gambi - Marta Fernandez Rey - Noelia

7th 84.8% THE END Andrés Oliveira - Pablo Vazquez Duran - SARAY ALONSO MEDIA PUNTA Spain 14 - 22 6
AMORIN - Salma Rodriguez LLorente

8th 83.8% MAMBO Inés Talaya - Laia Matas - Nerea Mejias - Sabina Afiez Jove Ballet de Catalunya Spain 16 - 20 11
Annachiara Morelli - Chiara Donzuso - Giorgia Bagno -

9th 80.1% Wire Giorgia Spirito - Giulia Brunitto - Greis Rakipi - Iris Crespi - Art'e Ballet a.s.d. Italy 14-18 2

Letizia Ferrario - Sabrina Milia
Annina Barriére - Delia Flury - Dominique Barriére - Lea

10th 80% Piece by piece Walker - Liah Brénnimann - Livia Niitzi accademia balladyum Switzerland 14 -20 3
Courtney Lynn Burnison - Dominique Labuschagne - R
11th 78.6% Love Lost Doraianna Filippo - Lexie Nagy WORLD PERFORMERS CANADA INC. Canada 14 - 22 5
Ana Clara Appolinario - Andressa Vitoria - Camila Lino -
- Suffocated Danielle Cardoso - Israely Figueiredo - Leticia Rodrigues - Balletarrj Escola de Danga Brazil 12-21 1
Lorena Felix
Dagbijort Kristinsdottir - Déra Hrénn Styrmisdottir - EIma Ran
_ Ol luEs Kristinsdottir - Elva Sif Gudbergsdattir - Tanja Marin DansKompani lceland 15-19 7

Unnarsdéttir - Agusta Aris Aradéttir - Pérhildur Erna
Arnardottir



KGLL (V) - Children Large Group Lyrical

ANASTASIIA DYMNICH - Adelina Bohdanova - DARIA
ZYRIANOVA - ELZA PETKEVIC - MARIIA BILA - MILANA
ZEMLIACHENKO - Marharyta Shaldunova - OLEKSANDRA
PICHKORSKA - OLHA KOVALSKA - TETIANA NIKONCHUK
- Vasylysa Masiukevych - Yelyzaveta Khavroniuk - Yeva Filin
- ZLATA TORHONSKA

Ayala Bar Shavit - Danielle Mandalovich - Ella Druyan - Ella
Han - Guy Noiman - Lian Kabaso - Libby Altit - Liri Molcho -

1st

(Gold) 87.9% Emigrants

Advance Ukraine 8-13 2

2nd ol Maayan Bach - Maya Jackoby - Maya Shimon - Michal dor - f B
(Silver) e U elidng ez Mika Becker - Roni Lavon - Rotem Miloh - Shachar Nave - Helidkine ezl o= g
Shachar Peled - Shir Vatavu - Shira Brener - Yali Zeitoune -
tamar idelson
Aina Coll Navarro - Ainara Garcia Miranda - Anna Gonzalez
Codina - Ariadna Godayol Soriano - Blanca Esteve de
3rd , Fuenmayor - Claudia Bonilla Alvarez - Claudia Sallent .
(Bronze) e Hl e Martinez - Dieneba Yanina Camara - Emma Abellan Molina - Sy 9 Splin e “

Gisela Manzanilla Moreno - Julia Martinez Costa - Laura
Porcel Torres - Naia Mateo Gallardo - Ruth Garcia Motta
Asia Brusciani - Aurora Ferrario - Beatrice Re - Carolina
Brunitto - Isabel Festino - Ludovica Pasquali - Martina
4th 77.2% Smile Sebastiani - Matilde Basso - Nina Lion Moroni - Noemi Art'é Ballet a.s.d. Italy 8-10 1
Fortunato - Rebecca Coluccia - Sara Emily Colombo - Sofia
Spirito



1st
(Gold)

2nd
(Silver)

3rd
(Bronze)

4th

5th

JGLL (V) - Junior Large Group Lyrical

93.4%

87.3%

85.2%

84.5%

75.3%

WRITTEN IN STONE

El cuento de la criada

MERCY

Be yourself! Everyone else is already taken!

Now we are free

Alba Bonet - Alba Torres - Andrea Godoy - Berta Tuxans -
Dafne Campafia - Elena Martin - Francesca Cova - JUDITH
MELGAR - LUCIA LOPEZ - Laura Bonany - Marina Horta -
Mariona Fernandez - Martina Garcés - Martina Palacio -
Martina Solé - Martina Tuxans - Sara Alegret - Sara Delgado

Anna Maria Mishkinitse - Cristina Jorge Marquez - Daniel
Mena Mujica - Laura Carmona huertas - Lucia Roman
Rodriguez - Nerea Barbudo - Noelia Casco Barco - Paula
Garcia del Saz - Paula Lépez Dorado - Paula Nufiez Cilleros
- Sherezade Aznar Avila - Sofia Manjon Garcia - ainara
cardoso quesada

Alba Martinez Montano - Ana Bernat Martin - Anayara Pastor
Cabrelles - Anna Usero Carcereny - Ariadna Camps
Montecatini - Carla Marco Morcillo - Irene Blesa Garcia -
Irene Martinez Tornero - Martina Peiro Garcia - Maria Lucas
Miguel - Paula Cuervo Carmona

ALISA PODOPRYGORA - ANASTASIIA VOLOSIANKO -
ANHELINA STRUK - Alisa Mushynska - Anastasiia Haeva -
Diana Chemerynska - Eva Kryvoshey - IRYNA TENIUKH -
KSENIYA TYUPA - Kamila Bereben - Karina Kindrat - LILIIA
SKOVRONSKA - Mariia Gnatiuk - NATALIIA HRYTSIV -
SOFIIA AMPLEIKINA - SOFIIA HEREHA - SOFIIA
HRYHOROVYCH - SOFIIA RUBASHEVSKA - Sofiia Hladiuk
- Solomiia Tkachivska - Valeriia Kovalchuk - YELIZAVETA
ZELENCHUK - YORDANA NASTIUK - Yevheniia Rozghonii -
Yevheniia Semegen

Antonia Peixoto - Beatriz Gama - Diogo Pinheiro - Filipa
Rodrigues - Inés Sousa - Joana Rio - Leonor Magalhaes -
Maria Benedita Temporao - Maria Miguel Peixoto - Mariana
Faria - Nuna Oliveira

Jove Ballet de Catalunya

estudio de danza esmeralda

Stardanze

Vlad Yama Dance school

Escola de Ballet CDDS (Colégio de Dom Diogo de
Sousa)

Spain

Spain

Spain

Ukraine

Portugal

12-17

12-16

10-16

1-17



KSA (V) - Children Solo Acro Dance - Supported by Showtime Circus

1st

(Gold) 94.8% the phoenix Maya Jackoby Adidance Israel 11.03

(G1§Itd) 94.8% The butterfly Ella Druyan Adidance Israel 1.1 11
(Szilr:/ir) 94.7% In search of Shambala Arina Shamray TNG dance company Ukraine 11.04 9
(Szilr;'/ir) 94.7% Viva La Vida Sydney So WORLD PERFORMERS CANADA INC. Canada 12.07 15
(Br?)rr(ljze) 93% Smile Anke Styger And U Dance Studio South Africa 11.03 7
4th 91.7% The moonlight IRYNA TENIUKH Vlad Yama Dance school Ukraine 13.07 23
5th 91.1% Never give up Sofiia Stelmakh TNG dance company Ukraine 13.10 26
6th 90.5% Conflict Zuzanna Piéro Elite Dance Academy Poland 13.09 24
7th 89.7% I want to be Adriana Leon Ruiz Escuela Danza Carmen Cabrera Spain 12.03 13
8th 89.5% BELIVER Pavelescu Alessia ACS DoubleD Romania 10.06 1
9th 88.7% Supergirl Anna Maria Mishkinitse estudio de danza esmeralda Spain 12.02 12
10th 88.6% Break Free Telma Osk Bergpérsdéttir Plié dance academy / Plié listdansskoli Iceland 13.10 25
11th 87.5% The creature Maayan Bach Adidance Israel 10.07 3
12th 86.9% Primivera Carla Van Vuren Gauteng Dance Studios South Africa 11.02 6
13th 86.7% Just Like This Nicoletta Michaelsen WORLD PERFORMERS CANADA INC. Canada 10.07 2
13th 86.7% Ice queen Anabel-Jane Bacheva Terpsihora Dance Studio Bulgaria 11.02 5
14th 85.8% Dynamite Arabella Turano WORLD PERFORMERS CANADA INC. Canada 13.07 22
15th 84.9% Survivor Yasmin Hamrit Academia de Danza Paso a Paso Spain 12.05 14
15th 84.9% Copycat Wiktoria Walendowicz Klub Sportowy Kensei - Robert Kruza Poland 13.03 17
16th 83.3% Game of survival or magor Adidance Israel 13.04 20
17th 82.3% Pink Panther Pola Perkowska Klub Sportowy Kensei - Robert Kruza Poland 13.02 16
18th 80.7% Reaching Out Ogie Barrett Michelle Bell's School of Dance Ireland 10.10 4
19th 80.3% Perfect wish Maria Clarisse Alverengue da Cunha Alves Esacro Portugal 13.05 21
20th 79% Feeling good Zofia Lipka Klub Sportowy Kensei - Robert Kruza Poland 13.04 19
21st 78.2% Army call Julia Huber Szkola tanca Setenta Poland 11.07 10

- Wedding day Kinga Pajaujyte Klub Sportowy Kensei - Robert Kruza Poland 13.03 18



MiniDA (V) - Mini Duet/Trio Acro Dance - Supported by Showtime Circus

17:18
(C;cfltd) 89.3% Colors of the winds Danielle Krotman - Hilli Shimon - Lia Mey-Paz Adidance Israel

(Szilr\]/ir) 86.2% Metamorphosis Gabriela Dogliotti kohrt - Kiara Alonso Heyduck - Viola Ricci Academia de Danza Paso a Paso Spain 7,8,9 3
(Br?)fze) 84.8% Fantasy Ariadna Gonzalez Fernandez - sandra moreno garcia estudio de danza esmeralda Spain 8,9 6
4th 82% Kittens Michalina Salus - Zofia Janas - Zuzanna Rutkowska Klub Sportowy Kensei - Robert Kruza Poland 9,9,9 8
5th 81.8% Formosan sika deer Mu-Chia Lin - Tian-Yi Lin - Yan-Yun Chen Tsai Yi Dance Studio Taiwan 6,6,7 1
6th 80.8% The power of colors Cretu Madalina - Giurgiu Maia - Negru Teodora ACS ATHLETIC DANCE Romania 8,9,9 7
7th 75.8% Kingdom Kristran Aréra Didriksdéttir - Pérdis Eva Sigpérsdaéttir Plié dance academy / Plié listdansskoli Iceland 8,8 4
- school break Gongalo Gomes Candido - Maria Inés Moreira Horta Esacro Portugal 8,8 5




KGSA (V) - Children Small Group Acro Dance - Supported by Showtime Circus

17:38

1st 91% Rise Arabella Turano - Chloe Luga - Eva Graves - Nicoletta
(Gold) ° Michaelsen - Rachel Dyck - Sydney So

ond Andreia Sousa - Beatriz Remédios - Inés Ferreira - Lara
(Silver) 89.8% Egipcias Ferreira - Leonor Antunes - Leonor Novo - Mara Cruz - Flash Li Dance School Portugal 10-13 4
Margarida Sa - Matilde Parente - Sara Gongalves

3rd Dana Jimenez Rivero - Ebony Ganzera Jensen - Gabriela
(Bronze) 88.2% Damas/Draughts Dogliotti kohrt - Kiara Alonso Heyduck - Viola Ricci - Yasmin Academia de Danza Paso a Paso Spain 7-12 1
Hamrit

Beatriz Barreto - Beatriz Remédios - Carolina Lopes -
4th 85.2% Crazy Frog Carolina Neiva - Ema Barbosa - José Venda - Jéssica Sousa Flash Li Dance School Portugal 9-11 3
- Liana Cruz - Maria Coutinho

Adrianne Lépez Pérez - Ariana Morandeira Farifias - Carmen
Caamaiio Castro - Javier Vazquez Gundin - Lola Soto Veira -
Marta Diaz Horjales - Noa Fernandez Mufioz - Paula Vilarifio
Santos - Sophia Pérez Cal

Beatriz de Carvalho Garcia Couto - Bruna Sofia Granja
Ferreira - Barbara Afonso Silva Costa - Eduarda Afonso Silva
Costa - Margarida Martins Moreira - Maria Clarisse
Alverengue da Cunha Alves - Maria da Costa Rocha -
Marinha Couto Silva - Renata Santos Boarqueiro - Vitéria
Pereira D'Aguiar Carneiro

WORLD PERFORMERS CANADA INC. Canada 10-13

- Minions Sadanza Spain 8-13 2

- Magic Hats Esacro Portugal 10-13 5



JGLW (V) - Junior Large Group Show Dance - Supported by Le Mark Flooring

Anna Maria Mishkinitse - Cristina Jorge Marquez - Daniel
Mena Mujica - Laura Carmona huertas - Lucia Roman
Rodriguez - Nerea Barbudo - Noelia Casco Barco - Paula
Garcia del Saz - Paula Lépez Dorado - Paula Nufiez Cilleros
- Sherezade Aznar Avila - Sofia Manjon Garcia - ainara
cardoso quesada
Alba Bonet - CLARA SCHNEIDER - Francesca Cova -
JUDITH MELGAR - LUCIA LOPEZ - Laura Bonany - Marina
Horta - Martina Palacio - Martina Solé - Nerea Mejias -
Sabina Aflez
ALISA PODOPRYGORA - ANASTASIIA VOLOSIANKO -
ANHELINA STRUK - Alisa Mushynska - Anastasiia Haeva -
Diana Chemerynska - Eva Kryvoshey - IRYNA TENIUKH -
KSENIYA TYUPA - Kamila Bereben - Karina Kindrat - LILIA
3rd o ; f ; SKOVRONSKA - Mariia Gnatiuk - NATALIIA HRYTSIV -
(Bronze) it Ll iz e it SOFIIA AMPLEIKINA - SOFIIA HEREHA - SOFIIA
HRYHOROVYCH - SOFIIA RUBASHEVSKA - Sofiia Hladiuk
- Solomiia Tkachivska - Valeriia Kovalchuk - YELIZAVETA
ZELENCHUK - YORDANA NASTIUK - Yevheniia Rozghonii -
Yevheniia Semegen

17:58

1st

(Gold) estudio de danza esmeralda Spain 12-16 2

90.7% Aracnic

2nd

(Silver) Jove Ballet de Catalunya Spain 13-17 8

87.8% FEMMELION

Vlad Yama Dance school Ukraine 9-15 1



MiniDW (V) - Mini Duet/Trio Jazz & Show Dance

(C;gltd) 86.8% Brotherhood Chon U Ho - Cristovao Rafael LAU MINEIRO TDSM Dance Studio Macau
(szif\]/ir) 84.8% THE SHADYS EMMA CASTANYS - VICTOR DIGON DANSARAH'S Spain 9,9 7
(Br::,)rr?ze) 83.5% Traffic Jam Ava Caneiro - Aylin Hauri Spectacolo Dance Academy Olten Switzerland 7,9 1
4th 83.3% Mungojerrie and Rumpelteazer Heidrun Lind Seevarsdattir - Valgerdur Palina Vigdisardottir DansKompani Iceland 9,9
5th 78.3% Do you love me? Albert Martinez Costa - Berta Dofiate Paretas Step by Step Spain 8,9

’ Adriana Lopez Fernandez - Ariadna Gonzalez Fernandez -
0,
Gth 77.8% lopiets sandra moreno garcia

7th 71.5% Before Flight Michalina Salus - Zuzanna Rutkowska Klub Sportowy Kensei - Robert Kruza Poland 9,9

estudio de danza esmeralda Spain 8,9,9

a » Wwo



KDPDD (V) - Children Duet/Trio Pas de Deux/Trois (age 12-13 only)

(Silver) 84.2% Fairy Doll Bernat Palacio - Marcel Sarda - Martina Garcés Jove Ballet de Catalunya Spain 10,11,12

2nd
(Silver)

1st

83.7% Defining Beauty Clarice Lai - LOK YI LAU Christine Liao School of Ballet Hong Kong 11,13 2



SnDPDD (V) - Junior & Senior Duet/Trio Pas de Deux/Trois

(G1§Itd) 92.2% Princess Variation from Swan Lake Alba Bonet - Berta Tuxans Jove Ballet de Catalunya Spain 14,16
(Szilr\]/ir) 88.2% Slave Pas de Deux from le Corsaire Mariona Fernandez - Roger Sorribas Jove Ballet de Catalunya Spain 15,17 2

- Pas de trois from Raymonda Francesca Cova - Laura Bonany - Marina Horta Jove Ballet de Catalunya Spain 16,16,17 3



SnSE (V) - Senior Solo Contemporary

o rancesca Mas Garau ain

(G1<§Itd) 93.8% MEMORY Fi Mas G ACADEMIA DE DANZA ON STAGE Sp 22.04
’ 1% uctu atalia Milewska rakowska Akademia Tanca L'Art de la Danse olan b

(Szllr\}ir) 93.7% D Natalia Milewsk: Krakowska Akademia T L’Art de la D Poland 19.10 9

(Br?)rr?ze) 92.8% It's better not to say anything Lisa Flichtenbusch TSV Wacker 50 Neutraubling Germany 20.03 12
4th 89.8% Meus caminhos Camila Rotta Twist Grupo Espago Dangar Brazil 19.03 7
5th 89.5% Learning To Breath Again Doraianna Filippo WORLD PERFORMERS CANADA INC. Canada 22.03 15
6th 88.8% A mi Nadia Comin Martinez Alas de Luz Spain 19.01 6
7th 88.7% Malafemmena Giulia Gribaudo A.S.D. Arabesque di Cristina Chirco Italy 20.07 13
7th 88.7% Eight Laia Matas Jove Ballet de Catalunya Spain 20.11 14
8th 88.2% The Shadow Self Marina Haralambova DANCE CLUB KRIZIA Bulgaria 18.10 5
9th 87.5% Rock The Boat Dominique Labuschagne WORLD PERFORMERS CANADA INC. Canada 20.01 1
10th 86.5% Do you remember Noelia Andrés Oliveira MEDIA PUNTA Spain 22.10 17
11th 85% Read to myself Wiesener Valentina Tanzhaus ad libitum Germany 18.01 1
12th 83.7% Acid Rain Fabiola Naf Spectacolo Dance Academy Olten Switzerland 19.07 8
13th 83.2% Roxane Maria sol Perez magnelli Instituto Marta Lertora Argentina 19.10 10
14th 82.5% * Poema Lirico Maria Julia Atty Balleto Escola de Danga Brazil 18.06 8
15th 81.3% 33 things | did today Silvia Bottero A.S.D. Arabesque di Cristina Chirco Italy 25.04 18
16th 80.2% Madness Chiara Capella Move'M Switzerland 18.07 4

- Catching Fire Sara Lind Gudnadéttir Danslistarskoli JSB Iceland 18.04 2



SnSEm (V) - Senior Solo Contemporary (Boys)

1st

(Gold) 93% ESQUIZOFRENIA Tomas Sanza ACADEMIA DE DANZA ON STAGE Spain 20.06
(Szilr:/ir) 85.7% After The War Claude Labuschagne WORLD PERFORMERS CANADA INC. Canada 18.01 1
(Bgr?ze) 84.2% Macana ADRIAN LOPEZ FERNANDEZ MEDIA PUNTA Spain 19.07 2

- OSMAN Antonio Cariellas ACADEMIA DE DANZA ON STAGE Spain 20.04



JDB (V) - Junior Duet/Trio Ballet - any style (not repertoire) - Supported by Ballet Rosa

(G1§Itd) 87.8% Walpurgis night Amelia Alberska - Hanna Rychlikowska Studio Tanca Piruet Poland 14,15

(C;gltd) 87.8% Bachianas Hugo Romero - Sara Alegret Jove Ballet de Catalunya Spain 15,16 10
(Szilr\]/ir) 85% In the land of sweets Inga Cesarz - Julia Sanecka Studio Tanca Piruet Poland 12,14 3
(Br?)rr?ze) 84.5% The sound of silence Andrea Godoy - Sara Delgado Jove Ballet de Catalunya Spain 15,15 9
4th 83.2% Kingdom of the shades Nina Isafold Dadadéttir - Sigridur Ragnarsdoéttir Chantelle Carey school of performing arts Iceland 14,14 5
5th 81.3% Cold Adriana Hernandez - Mar Riera - Telma Sastre CENTRE DE DANSA MARTA COLL Spain 12,14,14 2
6th 81.2% Kitri Friends Maria Francsica Azevedo - Mariana Lourengo Escola de Bailado Giselle Brites Portugal 15,15 8
7th 79.3% Revolt Camos Elsa - Habel Floquet - Maria Farifia CENTRE DE DANSA MARTA COLL Spain 11,11,17 1
7th 79.3%  Spring Courtney Lynn Burnison - Evelouise Katsouras - Katelynn WORLD PERFORMERS CANADA INC. Canada 14,14,14 6

_ Hope Ana Clara Appolinario - Cecilia Paulo - Maria Antonia de Balletarrj Escola de Danga Brazil 13,1414 4

Armas



SnSBR (V) - Senior Solo Ballet Repertoire - Supported by Ballet Rosa

1st

(Gold) 90.7% Black Swan Leticia Rodrigues Balletarrj Escola de Danga Brazil 21.03

(Szilr\]/ir) 88% Kitri Camila Rotta Twist Grupo Espago Dangar Brazil 19.03 4
(Br?)fze) 85.3% Aurora Cibeli Fioravante Twist Grupo Espago Dangar Brazil 18.05 1
4th 84.7% "Entrada de kitri" Mar Rigaud Fernandez Entreacto Centro de Danza Spain 19.07 5
5th 84.5% Pas de Trois-Lago de los Cisnes BORJA GARCIA TORRES ESCUELA RUSSKAYA Spain 21.00 7
6th 83.2% Sleeping Beauty Act 3 Aurora Variation JINGYAN WU Stella & Artists Macau 18.05 2
7th 81.8% La Bayadere Belinda Rohringer 1. Linzer Ballettschule Austria 21.03 9
8th 81.5% Raymonda Henriette Variation Inés Talaya Jove Ballet de Catalunya Spain 19.00 3
8th 81.5% "Pas Paisane" Female Variation Sabrina Marcone Alter Studio Danza Italy 20.07 6
- Don Quixote Davi Chagas Balletarrj Escola de Danga Brazil 24.05 10



